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Introduction 
 

The goal of the ranking system is to prioritize high use trail segments that are easy to construct above 

those trail segments that may have less users and/or those that are more invasive to construct. The 

questions below provide the basis for the ranking system.  The yes/no questions are each assigned 

values of 1 or 0 so that the trail segments can be prioritized by a numeric priority score.  Segments that 

contain “*” may partially meet the question and are therefore given partial points.  An example of this 

calculation is shown at the end of this section. 

Degree of Difficulty 

Environmental Impacts: Can the trail be constructed without significant impacts to wetlands, water 

bodies, or other environmentally sensitive natural resources? 

Minimal Tree Loss: Can the trail be constructed without significant impacts to trees?  
 

Cost Effectiveness 

Solutions: Can the trail be constructed without bridges, boardwalks, or significant infrastructure?  

Right‐of‐way (ROW)/Easements Not Needed:  Can the trail be constructed without ROW/easements?  

Minimal Utility Relocation: Can the trail be constructed without significant utility relocation?  

 

Nature of Use 

Passive/Recreational Use: Will the trail be used for recreational purposes?  

Transportation: Will the trail be used for transportations purposes  

High Use Segment: Will the segment be used by a large number of users?  

Completes a Route:  Will the trail connect two existing trial segments to complete a continuous route?  

 

Community Access 

Village Center: Will the trail be located in the village center or connect to a village center?  

Business Access: Will the trail provide business access?  

Library/Government Center: Will the trail provide access to a library, city hall, or other government 

center?  

School Access: Will the trail provide a connection to a school?  

Connect to Transit Location: Will the trail provide a connection or is directly adjacent to light rail transit, 

bus transit, or a park and ride?  

Regional Commuting: Will the trail be used by regional users?  
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44.7
1 7.0 Baker Rd - Excelsior Blvd to Crosstown Hwy 1.7 by others
2 7.0 Baker Rd - Excelsior Blvd to Minnetonka Blvd 1.7 by others
3 6.5 Ridgedale Dr - White Birch Lane to Target 0.6
4 6.2 Minnetonka Blvd - Woodlawn Ave to Tonkawood 0.8

5a 6.1 Hopkins Crossroad - Cedar Lake Rd to Hillside Lane 0.6
5b 6.1 Hopkins Crossroad - Hillside Ln to Wayzata Blvd 0.4
6 6.0 Minnetonka Blvd - The Marsh to Tonkawood 0.8
7 5.9 Excelsior Blvd - Woodland Rd to Clear Springs Rd/101 Library 1.0
8 5.9 Excelsior Blvd - Glen Oak St to Woodland Rd 0.7
9 5.6 Hwy 7 Cr 101 to Seven Hi La 0.1

10 5.5 Hopkins Crossroad - Minnetonka Blvd to Minnetonka Mills Rd 0.6
11 5.3 McGinty Rd - CR 101 to Crosby Rd (partly in Wayzata) 0.6 $1,452,000 $1,452,000
12 5.1 Delton Ave - Vine Hill Rd to Old Excelsior Blvd 0.7 $1,742,400 $3,194,400
13 5.0 Vine Hill Rd - Delton Ave to Covington Rd (Kingswood Ter) 0.9 $2,178,000 $5,372,400
14 4.9 Essex Rd - Ridgedale Dr to Oakland Rd 0.7 $1,887,600 $7,260,000
15 4.9 Hwy 7 Underpass west of CR 101* 0.0 $145,200 $7,405,200
16 4.9 Minnetonka Mills Rd - Shady Oak Rd to Hopkins Crossroad 0.6 $1,452,000 $8,857,200
17 4.8 TH 7 - Cattle Pass to CR 101 on north side 0.4 $1,016,400 $9,873,600
18 4.7 Hillside La - Hopkins Crossroad to Tanglen School 0.1
19 4.7 Meadow Park to Ridgedale 0.4 $871,200 $10,744,800
20 4.6 Old Excelsior Blvd - Vine Hill Rd to CR 101 N side of  Hwy 7) 0.8 $2,032,800 $12,777,600
21 4.6 Williston Rd - Minnetonka Blvd to Hwy 7 1.0 $2,468,400 $15,246,000
22 4.5 Wayzata Blvd N - Hampton Inn to Shelard Pkwy 0.3 $871,200 $16,117,200
23 4.5 Ridgedale Connections 1.1 $2,758,800 $18,876,000
24 4.3 McGinty Rd - Crosby Rd to existing trail on west side of I-494 1.3 $3,194,400 $22,070,400
25 4.2 Rowland Rd/Bren Rd - Lone Lake Park to Opus trail system 1.1 $2,758,800 $24,829,200
26 4.1 Rowland Rd - Baker Rd to SWLRT Trail 0.1 $435,600 $25,264,800
27 4.0 Porter/Delton Ave- Hutchins Dr to Cr 101 0.2 $726,000 $25,990,800
28 3.9 Tonkawood Road - Minnetonka Blvd to Hwy 7 1.5 $3,630,000 $29,620,800
29 3.8 Woodland Rd - Townline Rd to Hwy 7 2.0 $5,082,000 $34,702,800
30 3.7 Orchard Rd/Westmark Dr - Minnetonka Dr 1.3 $3,194,400 $37,897,200
31 3.7 Pioneer Rd - Carlton Rd to Shady Oak Rd 0.6 $1,597,200 $39,494,400
32 3.7 Shady Oak Rd - Minnetonka Blvd to Hwy 7 1.1 $2,613,600 $42,108,000
33 3.6 Minnetonka Blvd - CR 101 west to Deephaven city limits 0.2 $580,800 $42,688,800
34 3.4 Sunset Dr and Marion Lane West segments 0.3 $726,000 $43,414,800
35 3.3 Minnehaha Creek Trail - Headwaters to Jidana Park 0.9 $2,178,000 $45,592,800
36 3.2 McGinty Rd E - Minnetonka Blvd to Surry La 0.5 $1,306,800 $46,899,600
37 3.1 Wayzata Blvd - Claredon Dr to Wayzata city limits 0.2 $726,000 $47,625,600
38 2.9 Stone Rd - Saddlebrooke Cir to Sheffield Cur 0.1 $435,600 $48,061,200
39 2.9 Orchard Rd/Huntingdon Dr - Baker Rd to Shady Oak Rd 0.7 $1,742,400 $49,803,600
40 2.9 North Lone Lake Park - along RR tracks to Dominick Rd 0.3 $871,200 $50,674,800
41 2.9 Knollway Park to Wayzata Blvd/Horn Dr 0.2 $580,800 $51,255,600
42 2.9 Knollway Park to Shady Oak Rd 0.3 $871,200 $52,126,800
43 2.8 NTC - Meeting St to existing trail on west side of I-494 0.1 $290,400 $52,417,200
44 2.8 Clear Spring Rd - connect trail to Hwy 7 0.2 $580,800 $52,998,000
45 2.8 58th St W - Mahoney Ave into Purgatory Park 0.2 $726,000 $53,724,000
46 2.7 Victoria Evergreen to McKenzie Park 1.0 $2,468,400 $56,192,400
47 2.7 Lake St Ext - Baker Rd to Shady Oak Rd 0.9 $2,323,200 $58,515,600
48 2.6 Stone Rd/Meeting St - RR tracks to Linner Rd 0.6 $1,597,200 $60,112,800
49 2.6 Orchard Rd - Wyola Rd to Baker Rd 0.1 $435,600 $60,548,400
50 2.5 Excelsior Blvd - Pioneer to Nelson/Shady Oak Rd - S 0.9 $2,323,200 $62,871,600
51 2.4 Lake St Ext - Williston Rd to Spring Lake Rd 0.7 $1,742,400 $64,614,000
52 2.3 Covington Park east side connection to CR 101 0.2 $580,800 $65,194,800
53 2.3 NTC - Maywood La from I-494 crossing to Excelsior Blvd 0.2 $435,600 $65,630,400
54 2.2 Covington Rd - Vine Hill Rd to Mahoney Ave 0.9 $2,323,200 $67,953,600
55 2.1 Hilloway Park to YMCA La 0.5 $1,161,600 $69,115,200
56 2.1 East side of I-494 - Minnetonka Blvd to Wentworth Tr 0.4 $1,016,400 $70,131,600
57 2.0 Ford Rd - All 1.2 $2,904,000 $73,035,600
58 1.9 Woodland Rd to Williston Rd - Through Woodgate Park 0.7 $1,887,600 $74,923,200
59 1.9 Westmill Rd - Spring Hill Park to Clear Spring Rd 0.3 $726,000 $75,649,200
60 1.9 Oberlin Park along Park Ave to Ridgemount Ave 0.2 $580,800 $76,230,000
61 1.9 Holiday Rd/Seymour Rd - Woodland Rd to Spring Hill Park 0.7 $1,742,400 $77,972,400
62 1.9 Highwood Dr - Williston Rd to Tonkawood Rd 0.8 $2,032,800 $80,005,200
63 1.9 Cedar Lake Rd - Big Willow to Hopkins Crossroad 0.6 $1,597,200 $81,602,400
64 1.8 Jane La - Baker Rd to County Trail (Dominick Dr) 0.6 $1,597,200 $83,199,600
65 1.5 South St - Mayview Rd to Baker Rd 0.2 $580,800 $83,780,400
66 1.5 Oak Ridge Rd - Minnetonka Blvd to Hopkins city limits 0.4 $1,161,600 $84,942,000
67 1.5 Kinsel Rd/Mayview Rd - Excelsior Blvd to Glen Moor Park 0.4 $1,016,400 $85,958,400
68 1.5 Ford Park to Lindbergh Dr 0.4 $1,016,400 $86,974,800
69 1.3 Jidana La - Minnetonka Blvd to Jidana Park 0.2 $580,800 $87,555,600
70 1.2 Stodola Rd - Purgatory Park to Scenic Heights Dr 0.2 $580,800 $88,136,400
71 1.0 Highland Rd - Excelsior Blvd to Hwy 7 1.5 $3,775,200 $91,911,600

Programmed for 2029 - $4,200,000

Completed

Completed

Length 
(miles)

Completed
Completed

Programmed for 2028 - $3,800,000
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Programmed for 2027 - $3,800,000

Completed

Estimated Cumulative 
Cost 

Estimated Cost 
2025-2029 CIP

Programmed for 2026 - $3,800,000

Completed



Baker Rd - CR 3 to CR 62

Trail Rank 1

Considerations 
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$624,387Est	Cost	with	Road	Project	(by	LF):		
Est	Cost	Independent	Project	(by	LF): $2,229,953

Segment Description:
This	1.7	mile	segment	along	Baker	Road	provides	an	important	north/south	connection	between	Excelsior	Boulevard	and	County	
Road	62.	This	high	use	segment	will	provide	regional	access	to	the	Minnesota	River	Bluffs	LRT	Trail	as	well	as	local	connections	to	
Glen	Lake	Elementary	School,	Hopkins	West	Junior	High	School	and	to	the	Glen	Lake	Village	Center.	Utility	relocations	and	the	need	for
right	of	way	or	easements,	or	both,	are	anticipated.	The	existing	land	use	along	the	portion	of	this	segment	west	of	I	494	to	CR	62	is	
primarily	commercial	or	light	industrial,	while	the	portion	east	of	I	494	to	Excelsior	Blvd	is	primarily	single	family	residential.
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Baker Rd - CR 3 to CR 5

Trail Rank 2

Considerations 
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$622,604Est	Cost	with	Road	Project	(by	LF):		
Est	Cost	Independent	Project	(by	LF): $2,223,584

Segment Description:
This	1.7	mile	segment	along	Baker	Road	provides	an	important	north/south	connection	between	Excelsior	Boulevard	and	Minnetonka	
Boulevard.	This	segment	completes	a	continuous	connection	from	County	Road	62	to	Minnetonka	Boulevard	providing	regional	access	
to	the	Lake	Minnetonka	LRT	Regional	Trail	and	the	Minnesota	River	Bluffs	LRT	Trail	as	well	as	local	connections	to	Minnetonka	Mills,	
Glen	Lake	Elementary	School,	Hopkins	West	Junior	High	School	and	to	the	Glen	Lake	Village	Center.	Utility	relocations	and	the	need	for
right	of	way	or	easements,	or	both,	are	anticipated.	The	existing	land	use	along	this	segment	is	primarily	single	family	residential.
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Ridgedale Dr - White Birch Rd to Target

Trail Rank 3

Considerations 
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6.5

$227,721Est	Cost	with	Road	Project	(by	LF):		
Est	Cost	Independent	Project	(by	LF): $813,289

Segment Description:
This	0.6	mile	segment	along	Ridgedale	Drive	provides	a	connection	from	White	Birch	Road	to	Target.	This	segment	provides	
connectivity	to	the	Ridgedale	Village	Center	and	Metro	Transit	express	route	645	bus	stops.	In	addition,	this	segment	connects	to	the	
trail	along	the	west	side	of	I	494	to	the	south,	pedestrian	sidewalks	along	Oakland	Rd	to	the	west,	and	upcoming	trails	along	Plymouth	
Rd.	Utility	relocations	are	anticipated,	and	coordination	with	Metro	Transit	for	bus	stop	facilities	should	be	pursued.	The	existing	land	
use	along	this	segment	is	primarily	commercial,	with	some	single	family	residential	adjacent	to	White	Birch	Rd.
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CR 5 - Woodlawn Ave to Tonkawood

Trail Rank 4

Considerations 
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$182,057Est	Cost	with	Road	Project	(by	LF):		
Est	Cost	Independent	Project	(by	LF): $650,205

Segment Description:
This	0.5	mile	segment	along	Minnetonka	Boulevard	completes	a	connection	between	Fairchild	Avenue	and	Woodlawn	Avenue.	This	
segment	provides	community	access	to	Groveland	Elementary	School,	Gro	Tonka	Park,	Metro	Transit	local	route	614	and	express	
route	671	bus	stops,	and	local	businesses	at	the	Minnetonka	Boulevard	and	County	Road	101	intersection.	Utility	relocations	and	the	
need	for	right	of	way	or	easements,	or	both,	are	anticipated,	and	coordination	with	Metro	Transit	for	bus	stop	facilities	should	be	
pursued.	Existing	land	use	along	this	segment	is	single	family	residential.
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CR 73 - Cedar Lake Rd to Wayzata Blvd

Trail Rank 5

Considerations 
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$381,608Est	Cost	with	Road	Project	(by	LF):		
Est	Cost	Independent	Project	(by	LF): $1,362,885

Segment Description:
This	1.0	mile	segment	along	Hopkins	Crossroad	provides	a	connection	between	Cedar	Lake	Road	and	Wayzata	Boulevard,	which	both	
currently	have	sidewalks.	The	route	provides	access	to	Metro	Transit	local	route	615	bus	stops,	the	Cedar	Lake	Village	Center,	Tanglen	
Elementary	School,	and	the	Hopkins	Junior	and	Senior	High	Schools.	Utility	relocations	are	anticipated,	and	coordination	with	Metro	
Transit	for	bus	stop	facilities	should	be	pursued.	Existing	land	use	along	this	corridor	is	primarily	residential	with	some	commercial	at	
either	end.
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CR 5 - The Marsh to Tonkawood

Trail Rank 6

Considerations 
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$300,663Est	Cost	with	Road	Project	(by	LF):		
Est	Cost	Independent	Project	(by	LF): $1,073,796

Segment Description:
This	0.8	mile	segment	on	Minnetonka	Boulevard	provides	a	connection	between	Fairchild	Ave	and	the	Marsh.	This	high	use	segment	
provides	connectivity	to	the	Minnetonka	Civic	Center	Campus,	local	businesses,	Metro	Transit	local	route	614	and	express	route	671	
as	well	as	a	park	&	ride	facility,	Groveland	Playground,	and	the	Minnetonka	Christian	Academy.	Utility	relocations	and	the	need	for	
right	of	way	or	easements,	or	both,	are	anticipated	and	coordination	with	Metro	Transit	for	bus	stop	facilities	should	be	pursued.	
Existing	land	uses	along	this	corridor	are	a	mix	of	single	family	residential,	open	space,	and	commercial.
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CR 3 - Woodland Rd to Clear Springs Rd/101 Library

Trail Rank 7

Considerations 
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$354,336Est	Cost	with	Road	Project	(by	LF):		
Est	Cost	Independent	Project	(by	LF): $1,265,484

Segment Description:
This	1.0	mile	segment	on	Excelsior	Boulevard	provides	a	route	between	Woodland	Road	and	Clear	Springs	Road,	which	currently	has	
sidewalks.	This	high	use	segment	provides	regional	access	to	Purgatory	Park,	Metro	Transit	express	route	670	bus	stops,	Scenic	
Heights	Elementary	School,	Minnetonka	High	School,	Hennepin	County	Library,	and	the	Seven‐Hi	Shopping	Center.	Utility	relocations	
and	the	need	for	right	of	way	or	easements,	or	both,	are	anticipated,	and	coordination	with	Metro	Transit	for	bus	stop	facilities	should	
be	pursued.	Existing	land	use	along	this	corridor	are	primarily	residential.
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CR 3 - Glen Oak St to Woodland Rd

Trail Rank 8

Considerations 
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$273,494Est	Cost	with	Road	Project	(by	LF):		
Est	Cost	Independent	Project	(by	LF): $976,765

Segment Description:
This	0.7	mile	segment	along	Excelsior	Boulevard	provides	connection	between	Woodland	Road	and	Glen	Oak	Street.	The	connection	
will	complete	a	route	between	County	Road	101	and	the	Glen	Lake	Village	Center	as	well	as	existing	sidewalks	along	Williston	Rd	and	
Metro	Transit	express	route	670	bus	stops.	Utility	relocations	and	the	need	for	right	of	way	or	easements,	or	both,	are	anticipated,	and	
coordination	with	Metro	Transit	for	bus	stop	facilities	should	be	pursued.	Land	uses	along	this	corridor	are	primarily	residential	and	
open	space.
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Hwy 7 Cr 101 to Seven Hi La

Trail Rank 9

Considerations 
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$30,731Est	Cost	with	Road	Project	(by	LF):		
Est	Cost	Independent	Project	(by	LF): $109,753

Segment Description:
This	0.1	mile	segment	is	located	along	Trunk	Highway	7	between	southbound	CR	101	and	Seven	Hi	Lane.	This	segment	connects	
existing	trails	along	Hwy	7	and	CR	101	and	provides	access	to	the	Seven‐Hi	Shopping	Center	and	other	local	businesses.	Utility	
relocations	are	anticipated.	The	existing	land	use	along	this	segment	is	commercial.
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CR 73 - CR 5 to Minnetonka Mills Rd

Trail Rank 10

Considerations 
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$237,797Est	Cost	with	Road	Project	(by	LF):		
Est	Cost	Independent	Project	(by	LF): $849,274

Segment Description:
This	0.6	mile	segment	is	located	on	Hopkins	Crossroads	between	Minnetonka	Boulevard	and	Minnetonka	Mills	Road.	This	route	will	
provide	access	to	local	businesses	at	Minnetonka	Mills,	Metro	Transit	express	route	667	bus	stops	at	Minnetonka	Mills,	and	express	
route	671	&	local	route	615	at	Minnetonka	Blvd.	This	segment	is	also	in	close	proximity	to	the	Lake	Minnetonka	LRT	regional	trail,	
which	is	located	along	the	western	edge	of	the	Country	Village	shopping	center	property.	Utility	relocations	and	the	need	for	right	of	
way	easements,	or	both,	are	anticipated,	and	coordination	with	Metro	Transit	for	bus	stop	facilities	should	be	pursued.	Land	uses	
along	this	corridor	are	primarily	single	family	residential	and	open	space.
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CR 16 - CR 101 to Crosby Rd (partly in Wayzata)

Trail Rank 11

Considerations 
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5.3

$212,546Est	Cost	with	Road	Project	(by	LF):		
Est	Cost	Independent	Project	(by	LF): $759,094

Segment Description:
This	0.6	mile	segment	on	McGinty	Road	provides	completes	a	connection	between	Crosby	Road	and	County	Road	101.	This	high	use	
segment	provides	regional	access	opportunities	into	downtown	Wayzata.	Existing	land	uses	along	this	segment	include	open	space	
and	single	family	residential.
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Delton Ave - Vine Hill Rd to Old Excelsior Blvd

Trail Rank 12

Considerations 
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$258,536Est	Cost	with	Road	Project	(by	LF):		
Est	Cost	Independent	Project	(by	LF): $923,344

Segment Description:
This	0.7	mile	segment	is	located	on	Delton	Avenue	between	Vine	Hill	Road	and	Old	Excelsior	Boulevard	paralleling	Hwy	7.	This	high	
use	segment	provides	access	to	the	Minnetonka	High	School	and	completes	a	route	to	the	local	businesses	located	at	County	Road	101	
and	beyond	to	Excelsior	Blvd,	as	well	as	a	connection	to	Metro	Transit	express	route	670.	The	need	for	right	of	way	or	easements,	or	
both,	is	anticipated,	and	coordination	with	Metro	Transit	for	bus	stop	facilities	should	be	pursued.	Existing	land	uses	along	this	
segment	include	residential	and	institutional.
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Vine Hill Rd - Delton Ave to Covington Rd (Kingswood Ter)

Trail Rank 13

Considerations 
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$319,581Est	Cost	with	Road	Project	(by	LF):		
Est	Cost	Independent	Project	(by	LF): $1,141,362

Segment Description:
This	0.9	mile	segment	on	Vine	Hill	Road	provides	a	connection	between	Delton	Avenue	and	Covington	Road.	This	route	provides	
access	from	residential	neighborhoods	to	local	businesses	as	well	as	an	existing	trail	adjacent	to	Minnetonka	High	School.	There	is	an	
existing	sidewalk	on	the	city	of	Shorewood	side	of	Vinehill	Road	beginning	at	Kingswood	Terrace,	which	will	be	evaluated	for	potential	
connections	prior	to	implementation.	Utility	relocations	and	the	need	for	right	of	way	or	easements,	or	both,	are	anticipated.	Existing	
land	use	along	this	corridor	is	single	family	residential.
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Essex Rd - Ridgedale Dr to Oakland Rd

Trail Rank 14

Considerations 

Pr
io
ri
ty
	S
co
re
	(
10
=H
ig
h	
1=
Lo
w
) 

Difficulty Effectiveness Nature of Use Community Access  

En
vi
ro
nm

en
ta
l	I
m
pa
ct
s	

M
in
im
al
	T
re
e	
Lo
ss
	

So
lu
ti
on
s	

R
O
W
/E
as
em

en
ts
	N
ot
	

N
ee
de
d	

M
in
im
al
	U
ti
lit
y	
R
el
oc
at
io
n	

Pa
ss
iv
e	
/	
R
ec
re
at
io
na
l	U
se
	

T
ra
ns
po
rt
at
io
n	

H
ig
h	
U
se
	S
eg
m
en
t	

Co
m
pl
et
es
	a
	R
ou
te
	

V
ill
ag
e	
Ce
nt
er
	

B
us
in
es
s	
A
cc
es
s`
	

Li
br
ar
y/
G
ov
er
nm

en
t	

Ce
nt
er
	

Sc
ho
ol
	A
cc
es
s	

Co
nn
ec
t	t
o	
T
ra
ns
it
	

Lo
ca
ti
on
	

R
eg
io
na
l	C
om

m
ut
in
g	

Le
ng
th
	(
fe
et
)	
fo
r	

es
ti
m
at
e	
pu
rp
os
es
	

5%
	

5%
	

2%
	

4%
	

4%
	

10
%
	

10
%
	

15
%
	

5%
	

10
%
	

5%
	

5%
	

5%
	

10
%
	

5%
	

                                 

 

NN N Y N N Y Y Y Y Y N N N N

3,
89
4

4.9

